
Day Date Sponsor 2025 Format

Golfer of 

the Year Notes

Sat 19-Apr Sweep Stableford

Sun 20-Apr Sweep Stableford

Sat 26-Apr Scullion Paving Stroke Yes

Sun 27-Apr Colin Francis Cars Stableford

Sat 03-May Rosvey Joinery & Building LTD Stableford

Sun 04-May Sweep Stableford

Sat 10-May Setanta Construction Stableford

Sun 11-May Advance Roofline NI Stableford Yes

Sat 17-May Moyola Restaurant Stableford

Sun 18-May KeyFix Stableford

Sat 24-May Warnock Plumbing & Heating Stroke Yes

Sun 25-May JP Corry Castledawson Stableford

Sat 31-May JC Halliday Stableford

Sun 01-Jun EWE electrical wholesale Stableford

Sat 07-Jun CH Electrics Stableford

Sun 08-Jun CMC NI Ltd Stableford

Sat 14-Jun Natural Decking Stableford

Sun 15-Jun GMT Furniture Stableford Yes

Sat 21-Jun Specialist Joinery Stableford

Sun 22-Jun O'Briens Pharmacy Magherafelt Stroke Yes

Sat 28-Jun Kellys Supermarkets Stableford Yes Lady Captains Prize

Sun 29-Jun Marcon Fit-Out Stableford

Sat 05-Jul Lady Captains Day Stableford Sperrin Cup at Killymoon

Sun 06-Jul Sperrin Switchgear Stableford

Mon 07-Jul Cosmo Airport Parking Stableford Open Week, Mixed senior

Tue 08-Jul H.M Electrics Stroke Open Week

Wed 09-Jul Ladies Stableford Open Week

Thu 10-Jul Seed Environmental Stableford Open Week

Fri 11-Jul DF Ross Stableford Open Week, Mixed 

Sat 12-Jul MMS NI Limited Stroke Yes

Sun 13-Jul Essential Designs Stableford

Sat 19-Jul JFM Upvc Windows Stableford

Sun 20-Jul Sweep Stableford

Sat 26-Jul Captains Day Stableford Yes

Sun 27-Jul Sweep Stableford

Sat 02-Aug H&A Mechanical Stableford Presidents Qualifing

Sun 03-Aug Keystone Stableford Presidents Qualifing

Sat 09-Aug Presidents Day Stableford Yes

Sun 10-Aug Sweep Stableford

Sat 16-Aug Bloc Blinds Stableford Yes

Sun 17-Aug Sports Direct / Heatons Stableford

Sat 23-Aug Out of Yard Stroke Yes

Sun 24-Aug Muldoons Supermarket Stableford

Sat 30-Aug Sperrin Cup at Moyola Stableford

Sun 31-Aug Watterson Monumental Sculptors Stableford

Sat 06-Sep Niall Evans Stableford

Sun 07-Sep Grindtec Service LTD Stroke Yes

Sat 13-Sep Errigal Group Stableford

Sun 14-Sep Sweep Stableford

Sun 14-Sep Robin Kennedy Greensomes Mixed

Sat 20-Sep Champion of champions Stableford

2025 Fixtures


